FAZE 180
SERIES
Concealed Emergency Unit
CODES AND STANDARDS
ETL Listed to UL924 Standard
NFPA 70 (NEC)
NFPA 101 (Life Safety Code)
VOLTAGE INPUT

circuit.  Each unit includes low voltage
disconnect, AC lockout, and brownout
protection.  The FAZE180 unit will
automatically conduct a self-test once a
month to verify all systems are functioning
properly.
MOTOR
The door of the FAZE180 series is actuated by
a direct drive bi-directional heavy-duty motor.
This motor has a lifetime guarantee.
WARRANTY
Five full year warranty on units.
(Lamps not included.)
Catalog Number Voltage Wattage Remote Housing1, 2 Lamp Type
Lead Acid:
FX12L24W12 12 volts 24 watts none White MR16 12 watt
FX12L40W12 12 volts 40 watts 16 watts White MR16 12 watt
FX12L40W20 12 volts 40 watts none White MR16 20 watt
FX12L70W20 12 volts 70 watts 30 watts White MR16 20 watt
FX12L70W35 12 volts 70 watts none White MR16 35 watt
Nicad:
FX12N24W12 12 volts 24 watts none White MR16 12 watt
WHEN ORDERS REQUIRE EARLY SHIPMENT OF FXBB BACK BOX ASSEMBLY FOR EARLY
INSTALLATION DURING ROUGH-IN STAGES OF PROJECT:
BREAKDOWN
Complete Unit Back Box3 Battery Pak Trim/Lamp Unit4